
RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approving Amendment #1 to add 5260,357.39 from General Surplus to the FY2006 Office 

of the Treasurer budget 01-1048 to increase the budgetto 5502,696.50) 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-268 

1 WHEREAS, the TohonoO'odhamLegislativeCouncllapprovedtheFY20060fficeofthe Treasurer 

2 budget 01-1048 with Resolution 01-558; and 

3 WHEREAS, the Nation's Executive Office has requested a General Surplus of5260,357.39 for the 

4 FY2006 Office ofthe Treasurer budget 01-1048; and 

5 WHEREAS, the following line items 721 SUPPLIES OTHER, 810 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, 912 

6 BANK FEES, 750 MAJOR CAPITAL and 778 ALTERATIONS AND RENOVATIONS will be 

7 added to the FY06 Office ofthe Treasury budget; and 

8 WHEREAS, an additional CASHIER II position has been added to assist in performing the dally 

9 functions ofthe Cashier's Office in the Office ofthe Treasury; and 

10 WHEREAS, the5260,357.39fromtheGeneralSurpluswillbeadded to theabovebudgetlineitems 

11 and additional compensation for a total budget amendment of5502,696.50; and 

12 WHEREAS, the FY06 Office ofthe Treasurerbudget01-1048 hasbeenreviewed bythe Budgetand 

13 Finance Committee. 

14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Cooncll hereby: 

15 1. Approves the creation and addition of the following line items 721 SUPPLIES 

16 OTHER, 810 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, 912 BANK FEES, 750 MAJOR CAPITAL and 

17 778 ALTERATIONS AND RENOVATIONS to the FY06 Office ofthe Treasurer budget 

18 01-1048 on a one-time basis for FY06; and 

19 2. Approvestheadditionofa Cashier IIposition FY06 Office ofthe Treasurerbudget 

20 01-1048 on a recurring basis; and 

21 3. Authorizes the appropriation and expenditure of the General Surplus, in the 

22 amount of5260,357.39 for a totalamoont of5502,696.;0 and in accordance with 

23 the budget attached hereto. 

24 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O'odham 

25 Nation's Officials, towit: theChairwoman,Vice-Chairmanandany designatedofficial 

26 are authorized to administer the budget, provided however, that any amendments 

27 affectingthefunds orfondinglevelsofthebudgetshallbesubmittedforfurtherprior 

28 approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll. 

http:of5260,357.39
http:of5502,696.50
http:of5260,357.39
http:5502,696.50
http:5260,357.39


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-268 
(ApprovingAmendment#1 toadd$260,3§7.39from GeneralSurplus to theFY2006 Office oftheTreasurer 
budget 01-1048 to increase the budget to $§02,696. §O) 
Page20f3 

1 The foregoing Resolutionwas passed by the Tohono O'odhamLegislative Councilonthe 01ST. Day 
2 ofMAY, 2006 at a meeting atwhich a quorum was presentwith a vote of 2,271.8 FOR; -0- AGAINST; 
3 169.0 NOT VOTING; and (041 ABSENT, pursuantto the powers vested in the Council by Section 
4 1 (d)(2) & (3)ofArticleVIofthe Constitutionofthe TohonoO'OdhamNation,adoptedbythe Tohono 

O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary ­
6 IndianMfairs (Operations)onMarch6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934(48 
7 Stat. 984). 

8 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

9 


11 
12 uel, Legislative Chairwoman 
13 
14 I.taYOf~ ,2006 

0' l 
16 ATTEST: 
17 

22 .2006.I11aJOf~ 
23 
24 Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono 

O'Odham Nation on the /1 tv day of/)'l/\ ~ , 2006 at ~~. 3 { o'clock, P.M., 
26 pursuant to the provisions ofSection ; ofArtlcl:VU;the Constitution andwillbecome effective 
27 upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove It within 48 hours of 

18 
19 

21 
e Lopez, Acting Legl ative Secretary 

28 
29 

submittal. 

31 
32 
33 
34 

36 

37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

,/
(VI APPROVED 

I) DISAPPROVED 

46 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 


Evelyn B. Juan Man e, Legislative Chairwoman 

ODthe~daYof vJYl~ ,2006 

at '3 :J3 o'clock, -fL...M. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 


http:toadd$260,3�7.39


RESOLUTION NO. 06-268 
(ApprovingAmendment#1 toadd$260,157.39from GeneralSurplus to the FY2006 Office oftheTreasurer 
budget 01-1048 to increase the budget to $502,696.50) 
Page30f3 

1 Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / lit-day of 

2 

3 II ~_·__• 2006, at 1, '3'10 'clock, I .M.
__ -.!...---=-....:;..;.. 


4 
 j-tH-:5 
6 ~.
7 La opez, Acting Legislative Secretary 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

http:502,696.50


RESOLUTION NO. 06-268 

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT #1 TO ADD $260,357.39 FROM GENERAL SURPLUS TO THE FY2006 OFFlCE OF 
THE TREASllRER BUDGET 01-1048 TO INCREASE THE BUDGET TO $502,696.50 

MOVED: VICE CHAIRMAN VERLON JOSE SECOND: COUNCILMAN RAYMOND VICTOR 

DATE: MAY 01,2006 

DISTRICT 

BABOQUIV ARI 
310.8 

CmTKUTKUK 
258.7 

GU ACHI 
221.6 

LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES 

1. FRANCES MIGUEL 
(Vernon J. Smith) 

2. FRANCESG.ANTONE 
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris» 

1. ETHEL GARCIA 
( ) 

2. VERLON M. JOSE 
(David Garcia) 

1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 
(Jonas Robles) 

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 
(Louis L. Johnson) 

HOF 
VOTES FOR AGAINST 

NOT 
VOTING IABSENT 

155.40 

155.40 

129.35 

129.35 

110.80 

110.80 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

GUVO 
193.1 

1. RAYMOND VICTOR 
( ) 

2. MICHAEL FLORES 
(Grace Manuel) 

96.55 

96.55 

X 

X 

HICKIWAN 
167.4 

1. DELMA GARCIA 
(Mary E. Sam) 

2. SANDRA ORTEGA 
( ) 

83.70 

83.70 

X 

X X 

PISINEMO 
171.8 

1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 
( ) 

2. GERALD FA YUANT 
( ) 

85.90 

85.90 

X 

X 

SAN LUCY 
169.0 

1. JOHN W. LAWSON. SR. 
( ) 

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 
( ) 

84.50 

84.50 

X 

X 

SAN XAVIER 
193.8 

1. FELICIA NuNEz 
( ) 

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) 

96.90 

96.90 

X 

X 

SCHUKTOAK 
146.9 

1. FRANCES B. CONDE 
( ) 

2. PHYLLIS JUAN 
( ) 

73.45 

73.45 

X 

X 

SELLS 
421.0 

1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 
( ) 

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 
(Kimberly Listo) 

210.50 

210.50 

X 

X 

SIFOIDAK 
186.7 

1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 
(Isidro LoJfZ) 

2. DARLEN ANDREW 
(Rita Martinez) 

93.35 

93.35 

X 

X 

X 

TOTAL 2,440.80 2.271.8 -0­ 169.0 [04] 

**PASSED VOTES 


